FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 807 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "grant" to "reimbursement"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "B. The program administrator, through the Department of Economic
 6 Development, shall award a reimbursement to an applicant who purchases an eligible
 7 energy storage system and otherwise satisfies the provisions of this Chapter."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10"be dedicated to reimbursements for lower and middle income residential11applicants."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 7, change "grant certificates" to "reimbursement"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "<u>A. Except as provided for in Paragraph (4) of this Subsection, the amount</u>
 17 of a reimbursement awarded pursuant to this Chapter shall be calculated as the
 18 lowest amount as determined by application of the following parameters:"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(4) One hundred thousand dollars for an energy storage system, with a
 minimum system storage size of three hundred kilowatt-hours, installed on a
 commercial or nonprofit property, if the property on which the system was installed
 is utilized for a resiliency and response center after a disaster. When applicable, the
 program administrator shall calculate the reimbursement amount in accordance with
 this Paragraph, without consideration of any lower amount calculated pursuant to this
 Subsection."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 29 On page 2, line 18, change "grant" to "reimbursement"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 3, line 2, after "total" and before "any" insert "installed cost"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 3, change "grant" to "reimbursement."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 3, delete line 4 in its entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 3, line 6, after "system" and before the period "." insert "prior to being awarded a
 9 reimbursement pursuant to this Chapter"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 11 On page 3, line 8, change "grant" to "reimbursement"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 13 On page 3, line 9, change "provided that" to "if"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 15 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(4) The owner of a commercial or nonprofit property who purchases and installs an energy storage system, with a minimum system storage size of three hundred kilowatt-hours, on the commercial or nonprofit property, if the property on which the system was installed is utilized for a resiliency and response center after a disaster.

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 22 On page 3, line 22, change "grant" to "reimbursement"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 24 On page 3, line 23, change "grant" to "reimbursement"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 26 On page 3, line 26, change "and" to "or"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- 28 On page 4, line 2, change "grant" to "reimbursement"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 30 On page 4, line 6, change "<u>thus</u>" to "<u>be</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 32 On page 4, line 10, change "grant" to "reimbursement"

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 2 On page 4, line 18, change "<u>must</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 4 On page 4, line 26, change "<u>K-12</u>" to "<u>K-12 educational institution</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 6 On page 4, line 28, after "<u>income</u>" and before "<u>three</u>" insert "<u>that does not exceed</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 8 On page 4, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "of the applicable federal poverty guidelines as published in the Federal Register by
 10 the United States Department of Health and Human Services."